
45025.  ACKROYD, Peter. The Life
of Thomas More London, Chatto &
Windus, 1998. 1st Editon. Hardcover,
finw in d/j.  b/w and colour plates,
bibliography, extensive notes, index,
435pp.The most brillant Englishman of 
his time was executed by his king,
Henry VIII.      $40

95564.  ADAMS, W. Davenport
Famous Books: Sketches in the
highways and byeways of English
Literature London, Virtue Spalding &
Co., 1875 Hardcover, 8vo., viii; pp384
includes index. Full morocco, spine gilt 
stamped in compartments, inner hinge
splitting at lower edge, marbled
endpapers & edges, prelims browned,
lacks f.f.e.p. dec. chapter headings, b/w 
frontis. firm copy with rubbing to edges 
and boards. School prize edition     $75

26356.  ASHTON, Rosemary. George Eliot. A Life. Hamish
Hamilton, 1996. As new. Fine in dj. B/W plates. 1st edition. 465pp.A
fascinating biography which examines her life & works.       $35

96834.  AUSTEN, Jane The Works. 7 Volumes London, The Folio
Society, 1989. Hardcover 8vo, orig. quarter red cloth, dec.paperd
boards, spines lettered & stamped in gilt. Wood engravings by Joan
Hassal. Introduction by Richard Church. Includes; Pride & Prejudice,
Northanger Abbey, Emma, Persuasion, Sense & Sensibility, Mansfield
Park and the Shorter Works.A handsome set in slip-case with only small
wear to bottom corner.      $325

44706.  BALDWIN, Michael. Dark Lady: A Shakespearean Novel
London, Little Brown, 1998. 1st Edition. Hardcover, 8vo. very fine, no
marks or blemishes, not price clipped, unread book, 279pp.Historical
novel during the reign of Elizabeth I, with the usual characters of Lord
Chamberlain is interwoven the young Will Shakespeare.      $50

55022.  BARNES, Djuna The Antiphon  A Play London, Faber &
Faber, 1958, 1st edition Hardcover 8vo., 127pp. + blank, purple cloth,
minor mark on cloth. prelims and finals slightly browned, edges of d/j
friable but an extremely good copy A play in verse      $85

55437.  BORGES, Jorge Luis A
Personal Anthology edited and with a
foreword by Anthony Kerrigan London,
Jonathan Cape, 1968, 1st edition
Hardcover, 8vo turquoise cloth lettered in
gilt, minimal spotting to edges and
endpapers small label removed from
lower edge of fixed endpaper, but a clean
tight copy in price clipped dustjacket.     $65

92085.  BOWEN, Majorie The Bishop
of Hell and Other Stories London, The
Bodley Head, 1949. 1st Edition.
Hardcover, 8vo., very good condition,
green boards with gilt lettering on spine,
small mark top of spine and slight sun
fading but no other faults, but lacking
dustjacket, 230pp.     $100

52131.  BRAITHWAITE, E. R. To Sir With Love London, Bodley
Head, 1959. Fifth Impression. Hardcover, cloth in fair condition, with
dustjacket with wear to edges, price-clipped, old bookstore stamp fep,
back cover photograph of Braithwaite, 188pp.Fifth Impression was
same year as the First Edition. Dustjacket design by Cynthia Abbott.   
  $25

90385.  BRAUTIGAN, Richard Dreaming of Babylon A Private Eye
Novel 1942 London, Jonathan Cape, 1977, 1st UK edition  Hardcover,
8vo., pp187, edges and endpapers very minimally spotted, but a fine
tight copy in fine and striking dustjacket which is not
price-clipped.Rare in this condition      $125

55307.  BROSTER, D. K. & TAYLOR, G. W. Chantemerle A
Romance of the Vendean War London, William Heinemann, 1934.
(1911). Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth black lettering, in good condition
but small rub mark to front cover, no dustjacket, bookseller sticker fep.,
528pp.Very good copy of a very scarce title.      $200

94150.  CAINE, Barbara
Bombay To Bloomsbury A
Biography of the Strachey
Family Oxford, Oxford
University Press, 2005
Hardcover, roy. 8vo., xvii pp488,
index, b/w photoplates, near fine
in d/j $35

97296.  CLARKE, I. F. Voices
Prophesying War: Future Wars,
1763-3749 Oxford University
Press, 1992. Second Edition.
Signed. Hardcover, 8vo., good
condition in dustjacket with
minor shelf-wear to edges,
inscription on fep signed by the
author, black & white plates,
notes, checklists, index, 268pp.  
  $40

45582.  CLINE, Sally Radclyffe
Hall:  A Woman Called John
London, John Murray, 1997.
Hardcover, fine in d/j b/w phots,
notes, bibliography, index, 434pp.  
  $35

54479.  Coetzee, J. M. Disgrace
London, Secker & Warburg, 1999.
Hardcover, 8vo.,  Fine in fine dust
jacket. 220pp.     $30

92405.  COMBE, William Doctor
Syntax’s Three Tours: In Search of
the Picturesque, Consolation and a
Wife London, Chatto & Windus,
n.d.( advts at rear dated March 1877) 
Hardcover, recased with original
cloth pasted down on spine &
boards, pp354, 32 advts,  80 full
page illustrations drawn & coloured
after the originals by T. RowlandsonThe original edition, complete and
unabridged, with the life and adventures of the author, now first written, 
by John Camden Hotten      $295
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92869.  CONRAD, Joseph Lord Jim Edinburgh, William Blackwood
& Sons, 1929. Hardback, 8vo., red cloth with gilt lettering on covering
& spine, tight firm copy but mottling on spine, bookseller sticker fep.,
426pp.     $25

92862.  CONRAD, Joseph Typhoon Garden City, Doubleday, Page &
Co. 1919. Hardback, 8vo., black cloth with gilt lettering, some wear to
spine ends, prev owners name neatly written paste-down, frontis, b/w
interior illus, no dustjacket, 205pp.     $30

53493.  CROCKETT, S.R; FARGEON, B.L; YONGE, Charlotte
M; CRAIK, Mrs; Du MAURIER, George A compendium of
VICTORIAN Novels bound together in one volume. Contains- Cleg
Kelly: Grif- A Story of Australian Life: The Heir of Redclyffe: Trilby:
and one other London, Various publishers, mostly published in the late
1800’s Hardback, cloth faintly discoloured. each novel published by
different printers some browning to pages but a firm tight copy of what
was a school prize donated in  1906. Include some advertisements and
one or two bookseller stamps but a very good copy      $75

96938.  CROSSLEY-HOLLAND, Kevin. Arthur: King of the Middle 
March London, Orion Publishing, 2004. rep. Hardcover, 8vo., very
fine, unread book, illus. endpapers, line drawings, wordlist,
396pp.Intended as a young adult novel but really for the Arthur fans of
any age.      $30

96241.  De La Mare, Walter. A Beginning and Other Stories London,
Faber and Faber Ltd., 1955. 1st Edition. Hardcover, 12mo., burnt
orange cloth, gilt lettering on spine, prev owners name stamped on fep.,
dustjacket is price-clipped and showing wear to top edge, has Barrie
Humphries stamp on fep. 256pp.     $40

55269.  De La Mare, Walter. A Beginning and Other Stories London,
Faber and Faber Ltd., 1955.  Hardcover, 12mo., burnt orange cloth, gilt
lettering on spine, prev owners fep., dustjacket is not price-clipped and
showing very minimal wear top of spine, 256pp.     $40

95665.  DEFOE, Daniel  The Life
And Adventures of Robinson
Crusoe And A Sketch of Defoe by
Henry F. Nicoll London, John
Hogg, 1883. Hardcover, 8vo.,
green cloth boards with gilt
illustration on cover and gilt
lettering to spine, new endpapers,
frontis, 21 other steel engravings
from drawings by Thomas
Stothard, engraved by Charles
Heath, all retain their tissue-guards
but for the frontis, and the
half-page vignette, xxxvpp.,
510pp. + 16pp adv.The twenty-two
Stothard illustrations were
originally produced in the 1820
publication by Cadell & Davies.   
  $250

55204.  DICKENS, Charles.
Barnaby Rudge A Tale of the Riots 
of the ‘Eighty’ London, Chapman
and Hall, 1849 Hardcover, 8vo., iv preface (dated 1849) pp380. with
frontis drawn by Hablot Knight Browne and engraved by W.T. Green
34pp catalogue of books published by Chapman and Hall dated 1853.
Two columns of text per page. Orig. blind stamped green cloth, f.f.e.p.
has snipped corner, mottled, corners rubbed, rough cut edges somewhat
spotted, title-page has previous owner name torn off top corner, still a
very good copy of an early edition        $35

94090.  DICKENS, Charles. The Personal History of David
Copperfield With Illustrations by Phiz London, Chapman and Hall,
1901. Hardcover, 8vo., good condition, green cloth with gilt decoration
& lettering, top edge gilt, couple marks to back cover, colour frontis
with tissue guard, internal illus. with tissue guards, 735pp. Very
pleasing copy -  firm & tight binding, roughcut binding of the Authentic
Edition.      $35

97184.  DICKENS, Charles. Tale of Two Cities London, Collins
Publishing, 1962. Hardcover, 12mo., red cloth gilt lettering,
bibliography, 416pp., notes and questions, xvipp.A pleasant reading
copy - one of the Collins School Classics - No. 14.      $20

55051.  DOYLE, Arthur Conan. Round the Fire Stories London,
George Bell, 1908 ( Bell’s Indian & Colonial 1st edition) Hardcover,
8vo.,blind-stamped red cloth, 372pp. spine lettered in gilt, a few ink
marks on cover, frontis. illus by A. Castaigne with tissue guard. Bell’s
Indian and Colonial Library book list in rear, dated March 1908A rare
book - the British edition, issued on 24 Sept 1908, consisted of 6,000
copies; the Colonial edition issued on the same date in Bell’s Indian and 
Colonial Library was 5,000 copies      $250

54826.  DU MAURIER, Daphne. The Apple A Short Novel and
Several Long Stories. London, Victor Gollancz, 1952. 1st Edition.
Hardcover, 12mo., good condition, dustjacket has minimal nicks on top
back edge, price-clipped, lep has numbers written on it,
264pp.Collection includes the short story “The Birds” which was used
by Alfred Hitchcock in the movie of the same name.      $30

55338.  DUNSANY, Lord. The Blessing of Pan New York, G.P.
Putnam’s Sons, 1928. 1st Thus.  Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth, black
lettering cover & spine, spine is sunfaded, minor wear to spine edges, no 
dustjacket, prev owners name fep, small bookseller sticker bottom ffep., 
foxing on the endpapers, 277pp.     $50

55372.  DUNSANY, Lord. The Charwoman’s Shadow London, G.P.
Putnam’s Sons, 1931. 1st Edition.  Hardcover, 8vo., blue cloth, gilt
lettering cover & spine, some minor marks to cover, spine is worn at
head and tail and is sunfaded, 306pp.     $30

54927.  DUNSANY, Lord. The Travels Tales of Mr Joseph Jorkens
London, G.P.  Putnam’s Sons, 1931. 1st Edition.  Hardcover, 8vo., blue
cloth, gilt lettering cover & spine, some minor marks to cover, spine is
worn at extremities, sunfaded, 306pp.     $30

47741.  DURRELL, Lawrence. The Dark Labyrinth London, Faber & 
Faber, 1961. 1st Edition Thus. Hardcover, 8vo., very good condition, in
dustjacket showing only minor wear to edges, last five pages, were not
cut at the top and previous owner has made jagged top edge, 266pp.
Book also contains a Faber & Faber compliments slip and a black &
white photograph of Lawrence Durrell - dated 14-1-58.     $75

95504.  EARL OF BEACONSFIELD Lothair London, Longmans,
Green, and Co., nd. (c1887) New Edition. Hardcover, 8vo., blue cloth
with with black lettering & design on cover & gilt lettering on spine,
prev owners name & date of September 1888 on half-title, some foxing,
485pp. + 16pp adv.     $40

47596.  Edited by Wendy
Michaels The
Family/Personal Choices
Contemporary Issues in
English 1 Oxford University
Press, Melbourne, 1990 PB.
Large 8vo. 227pp. Near mint
condition - owner label on
ffep and cover edges very
slightly rubbed.     $50

95283.  EGERTON,
Clement (trans.) MEI, Chin
P’ing The Golden Lotus - 4
Volumes London, Routledge
& Kegan Paul, 1957. Reprint.
Hardcover, 8vo., all good
condition in slightly worn
dustjackets, Vol 1. 378pp.;
Vol 2. 376pp.; Vol 3. 385pp.
& Vol 4 375pp.     $80
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92238.  ELLIS, E.S. Lost in Samoa A Tale of Adventure
in the Navigator Islands London, Cassell, 1894 Hardcover, 
8vo., handsome decorated cloth, vii pp248 16pp advts.
spine slightly sunnedEight original illustrations by
Gordon Browne      $40

94058.  FILLEUL, M. Pendower: A Story of Cornwall In 
the Time of Henry the Eighth. London, T. Nelson & Sons,
1886. Hardcover, 8vo., fairly worn book, corners & spine
ends worn, gilt lettering on cover blind stamped, prev
owners name written fep, frontis, 336pp.     $30

91878.  FITZGERALD, F. Scott. This Side of Paradise
New York, Charles Scribners’ Sons, 1920. May Reprint.
Hardcover, 8vo., black cloth with gilt lettering on spine,
very good condition, very small sticker mark bottom on
pastedown endpaper, no dustjacket, 305pp.Book was
published in April 1920, reprinted twice in April and this
edition of May, 1920.      $100

55477.  FREEMAN, Mary E Wilkins Six Trees Short Stories New
York, Harper & Bros. 1903. 1st Edition. Hardcover, sm 8vo., good
condition, very tight and firm copy, green cloth, gilt lettering spine and
cover, frontis with tissue guard, plus other black & white illus., 208pp. + 
adv.Contains six short stories.      $25

10041.  GALT, John John Galt’s Blackwood’s Standard
Novels - 4 Volume Set. Sir Andrew Wylie; Annals of the Parish; 
The Entail; The Provost Edinburgh, William Blackwood and
Sons, 1867. Hardcover, 16mo., half-leather with raised
decorated bands and lettering on spine, marbled boards, edges
and endpapers, bookplates fep., some foxing on the endpages,
otherwise the set is very good condition.Blackwoods published
this set of four Galt novels in 1841-3 and this handsome
half-leather edition is from those original plates.      $250

96184.  GARNETT, David Go She Must! A Novel London,
Chatto & Windus, 1927, 1st edition Hardcover, 8vo., purple
cloth lettered & stamped in gilt, vii pp270, endpapers browned
but cloth & gilt bright, d/j spine darkened with light shelf wear.
A very good copy with the ex libris stamp of Barry Humphries,
    $65

96185.  GARNETT, David The Sailor’s Return London,
Chatto & Windus, 1925, 1st edition Hardcover, 8vo., patterned
cloth with printed title label, pp163, 3 advts.deckled edges,
black & white frontispiece by Ray Garnett. Endpapers and edges
slightly spotted cloth bright, d/j spine slightly darkened with some
minor shelf wear. An extra title label tipped-in at the rear.  A very good
copy with the ex libris stamp of Barry Humphries on the front
pastedown. David Garnett was a fringe member of the Bloomsbury
group, he later married Angelica Bell, the daughter of Vanessa Bell and
Duncan Grant      $75

55155.  GENET, Jean. Querelle of Brest London, Faber & Faber,
1973.  Hardcover, 8vo., good condition - blue cloth gold lettering spine,
dustjacket shows marks on white
parts, price-clipped, 320pp.
Translation by Gregory Streatham.
    

$40

95668.  GOETHE, Von Hermann
und Dorothea Mit Zwolf
Holzschnitten nach Zeichnungen
Von Ludwig Richter Leipzig, Verlag 
von Georg Wigand, 1870.
Hardcover, 8vo., brown cloth with
gilt decoration & lettering on cover
& spine, all edges gilt, spine slightly
faded, some foxing on early pages,
school prize pasted down on fep.,
illustrations, 104pp.Text is in
German.      $100

54947.  GOLDING, William. Close Quarters Sequel
to Rites of Passage London, Faber & Faber, 1987. 1st
Edition. Hardcover, 12mo., very fine black cloth gilt
lettering spine, dustjacket not price clipped and very
good, 282pp.     $30

92423.  GOLDING, William. Rites of Passage
London, Faber & Faber, 1980. 1st UK Edition.
Hardcover, 8vo., good condition in dustjacket, small
sticker mark on inside flap, 278pp.     $30

91876.  GOLDING, William. Rites of Passage New
York, Farrar, Straus & Giroux, 1980. 1st Edition.
Hardcover, 8vo., very good condition in dustjacket,
278pp.     $25

95323.  GRAVES, Robert The Real David
Copperfield London, Arthur Barker, 1933. 1st Edition.
Hardcover, dark blue cloth boards, 8vo., spine has gilt
lettering but is faded, no dustjacket, foxing on the

endpages, appendices, 424pp.     $125

55368.  HAGGARD, H. RIDER Allan Quatermain Being an account
of his further adventures and discoveries in company with Sir Henry
Curtis.... and one Umslopogaas London, Longmans Green and

Co.1887, 3rd edition Hardcover, Half vellum,
green & gilt marbled boards, endpapers & edges.
Green leather title and publisher label lettered in
gilt on spine pp278. Owner inscr. b/w full page
ills and vignettes throughout. A fine copy of an
attractive binding     $135

91904.  HAGGARD, H. Rider. Heu-Heu or
The Monster London, Hutchinson, n.d.(1923).
Hardcover, 8vo., red cloth, black lettering on
spine and cover, no dustjacket, slight canting,
wear & age marks to cloth, prev owners name &
date of April 1924 on fep., 286pp.     $60

91907.  HAGGARD, H. Rider. Marie London,
Cassell and Co. Ltd., 1925. Reprint. Hardcover,
8vo., brown cloth, black lettering on spine and
silhouette illus. on cover, no dustjacket, minor
foxing along edges, but good tight & firm copy,
298pp.Inexpensive reading copy.      $25

55397.  HAGGARD, H. Rider. Mary of Marion Isle London,
Hutchinson & Co., n.d. Hardcover, 8vo., grey cloth, black lettering on
cover and spine, no dustjacket, some foxing on edge, crease along the
open front cover, bookseller stamp fep., 286pp.Sounds in poor
condition but internally still very sound and firm copy of scarce
hardcover.      $60

91886.  HAGGARD, H. RIDER Montezuma’s Daughter London,
Longmans, Green & Co., 1893. 1st Colonial Library Edition.

Hardcover, 8vo., tan cloth black
lettering on cover, gilt lettering on
spine, canted but firm and tight
condition, has water stain along the
top edge, frontis by Maurice
Greiffenhagen with tissue guard and
more internal illus., 325pp. + 24pp
adv.     

$75

91883.  HAGGARD, H. RIDER
Queen Sheba’s Ring London, G. Bell 
& Sons, Ltd., 1910. 1st Colonial
Library Edition. Hardcover, 8vo.,
olive green cloth with colour inset,
gilt lettering on spine, firm and tight
condition, foxing along page edges,
prev owners sig on fep and small
bookseller sticker, 819pp. + 16pp
adv.     $200
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94051.  HAGGARD, H. Rider & LANG, Andrew.
The World’s Desire Being an account of his further
adventures and discoveries in company with Sir Henry 
Curtis.... and one Umslopogaas London, Longmans
Green and Co.1880. Hardcover, recased in black cloth
with original title and author lettering laid down
(slightly marked), new endpages laid in, 317pp. +
24pp. adv.Extremely lovely copy which has been
rebound.      $150

10039.  HALLAM, Henry Introduction to the
Literature of Europe in the Fifteenth, Sixteenth, and
Seventeenth Centuries (Complete 3 Volume Set).
London, John Murray, 1873. Hardcover,  8vo,
half-leather, raised spines gilt, morocco title lables,
marbled boards & edges. bookplates on fep., foxing on 
the endpages, some rubbing to leather corners,
extensive footnotes in all volumes, Vol 1. frontis,
585pp.;  Vol II. 594pp.; Vol III. index, 671pp. Very
tight and firm set.      $295

57820.  HARDY, Thomas. The Hand of Ethelberta
A Comedy in Chapters London, Macmillan, 1973,
(rep.) Hardcover, very good condition, wessex
end-papers, dj., 460pp.The Greenwood Edition      $20

59786.  HARDY, Thomas UNDER THE
GREENWOOD TREE. Illustrated Wood
Engravings by Clare Leighton  ‘The Mellstock
Quire’, a rural painting of the Dutch School.  New
York, MacMillan & Co. Ltd. 1940.  Hardcover, 4to,
gilt title to spine. Wood engraving throughout. x
pp236. Very good condition with no wrapper, spine
edge has slight split, head & tail faintly rubbed. A very 
good clean and tight copy     $95

54946.  HAWTHORNE, Nanthaniel Stories
Pennsylvania, The Franklin Library, 1978.
Hardcover, 8vo., black leather binding, gilt all edges,
very decorated gilt covers, gilt lettering on spine, satin
bookmark, small bookseller sticker fep., no marks or
inscriptions appears unread, illus., 564pp.Contains
illustrations by Ron Keller. Title page states this is a
Limited Edition.      $50

52856.  HAWTHORNE, Nathaniel.
Transformation: or The Romance of Monte Beni
London, Smith, Elder & Co. 1865. Hardcover, red cloth, fair condition,
decorative blind stamped covers, gilt spine, uncut page edges, some
foxing fep, slight wear to reverse spine edge, page separation p110,
frontis, illus., 400pp + adv.First English illustrated edition, containing
line drawings.      $50

55291.  HEYER, Georgette Beauvallet London, William Heinemann,
1929. 1st Edition. Hardcover, 8vo., blue cloth in fair condition, no
dustjacket, spine cracking at end, bookseller sticker
fep., fold-out family tree of the House of Beauvallet,
330pp.     $40

55303.  HEYER, Georgette The Black Moth
London, William Heinemann, 1936 (reprint).
Hardcover, 8vo., black cloth in very tight and good
condition, white lettering on spine, no dustjacket,
bookseller sticker fep., 326pp.     $25

55300.  HEYER, Georgette The Conqueror London, 
William Heinemann, 1935 (reprint).  Hardcover,
8vo.,green cloth in very tight and good condition,
black lettering on spine, no dustjacket, bookseller
sticker fep., map endpapers, 405pp.     $25

55289.  HEYER, Georgette The Convenient
Marriage London, William Heinemann, 1936.
(1934). Hardcover, 8vo., blue cloth in good condition, 
no dustjacket, bookseller sticker fep., 330pp.     $25

55290.  HEYER, Georgette Devil’s Cub  London,
William Heinemann, 1934. (1932). Hardcover, 8vo.,
green cloth in fair condition, no dustjacket,
bookseller sticker fep., 314pp.     $25

55288.  HEYER, Georgette Powder and Patch
London, William Heinemann, (1923) 1936. reprint.
Hardcover, 8vo., blue cloth in good condition, no
dustjacket, bookseller sticker fep., 233pp.     $20

55324.  HEYER, Georgette Regency Buck London, 
William Heinemann, 1937 (1935).  Hardcover, 8vo.,
salmon coloured cloth in very tight and good
condition, black lettering on spine & cover, no
dustjacket, small bookseller sticker bottom ffep.,
minimal foxing along top edge, 342pp.No
inscriptions or other markings, very good tight copy.
    $50

55294.  HEYER, Georgette The Talisman Ring
London, William Heinemann, 1936. 1st Edition.
Hardcover, 8vo., teal blue cloth in good condition
with some marks on edges, gilt lettering on spine,
Heinemann colophon backcover, no dustjacket,
bookseller sticker fep., 233pp.     $60

55296.  HEYER, Georgette Why Shoot A Butler?
London, Longmans, Green & Co., 1933. 1st Edition.
Hardcover, 8vo.,red cloth in very tight and good
condition, black lettering on spine, black illustration
on front cover, no dustjacket, small bookseller sticker 
fep., 312pp.     $120

29080.  HOBDAY, Peter. In the Valley of the
Fireflies. An Englishman in Umbria. Michael
Joseph, 1995. 1st UK edition. Hardcover, 8vo., very
good condition in like dustjacket, illus. 232pp.The
story of the author’s renovation of a derelict
farmhouse in Umbria, where the history & the beauty
of the region are revealed.       $35

55335.  HOPE, ANTHONY Sophy of Kravonia
London, Macmillan Colonial Library, 1906 cloth
lettered & stamped in black, pp398 8advts. 16 full
page b/w ills by Fred Pegram cloth flecked but fine
internallyNo 511 For circulation only in India and
the Colonies      $35

96882.  HOUSMAN, Laurence The Golden Sovereign Illustrated by
Ernest H. Shepard London, Jonathan Cape, 1937, 1st edition Hardcover, 
green linen covered boards stamped and lettered in gilt, 8vo., pp439.
Cloth faintly sunned but a clean tight and bright copy with the charming
b/w illustrations of E.H. Shepard.A series of fictional plays set in the
time of Queen Victoria. Some of Housman’s plays caused scandals
because of depiction of biblical characters and living members of the

Royal House on stage, and many of them were only
played privately until the subsequent relaxation of
theatrical censorship. Laurence was the brother of
poet A.E. Housman.       

$35

96167.  JACOBS, Alan The Narnian The Life and
Imagination of C. S. Lewis San Francisco,
HarperCollins, 2005. 1st Edition. Hardcover, 8vo.,
fine in fine dustjacket, pen mark bottom edges, black
& white photographs, abbreviations, notes, index,
342pp.     $40

54961.  JUVENALIS, Decii Junii et FLACCI,
Auli Persii SATYRAE Edinburgh, Veneunt Apud
Bell & Bradeute, et cul.Blackwood, Typographeo
Academico, 1806 12mo hardcover, recased in red
cloth binding, new endpapers vi,pp138, some minor
pencil annotations, but a very good firm copy In
Latin      $250
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91491.  KENNAWAY, Charles. Gentleman Adventurer London,
Gerald Duckworth, 1951. 1st Edition. Hardcover, 8vo., red cloth
lettering on spine, dustjacket price-clipped, intact but has old tape on
head & toe of spine, ornate bookplate on pastedown, some internal
foxing, 325pp.A novel but based upon Scottish historical facts.       $60

97180.  KIPLING, Rudyard. Centenary Edition of Works in 23
Volumes. London, Macmillan Publishing, 1982. Hardcover, good
condition, red cloth, cover stamped in elephant logo., brown dustjackets 
with gilt lettering on cover & spine, black & white illus., all good
condition but spines have been sunned.Contains all 23 volumes
published in the Centenary Editions.      $750

52864.  KIPLING, Rudyard. Life’s Handicap: Being Stories of Mine
Own People London, Macmillan Publishing, 1903. (reprint).
Hardcover, good condition, red cloth, cover stamped in elephant logo.,
gilt top edge, bump spine tail, prev owners inscription flyleaf &
bookplate, 408pp + 2pp adv.     $25

52853.  KIPLING, Rudyard. Limits and Renewals London,
Macmillan Publishing, 1932. 1st Edition. Hardcover, red cloth, cover
stamped in elephant logo., gilt top edge, cloth sunned, top edge gilt
worn, top corner worn, 400pp.     $25

52860.  KIPLING, Rudyard. Many Inventions London, Macmillan
Publishing, 1893. 1st Edition. Hardcover, good condition, gilt decorated 
cover, gilt lettering & design spine, minor wear bottom of spine, 365pp.
+adv.     $40

52861.  KIPLING, Rudyard. Soldiers Three :The Story of the
Gadsbys: In Black and White London, Sampson Low, Marston &
Company, 1892.  Hardcover, 8vo., good condition, gilt decorated cover, 
gilt lettering & design spine, wear edges of spine, 295pp.First collected
edition.      $40

92039.  KOMROFF, Manuel (editor). Tales of the Monks from the
Gesta Romanorum New York, Tudor Publishing Company, 1947.
Reprint Hardcover, 8vo., black cloth gilt lettering on spine, no
dustjacket, bookseller sticker fep., 320pp.     $30

96365.  LAUDER, Sir Thomas Dick Lochandhu: A Tale of The
Scottish Highlands Elgin, James Watson, Second Edition, nd (1890’s)
Hardcover, 8vo., green boards with gilt lettering on spine, does have
some minor insect damage to the cloth, inscription on fep in pencil dated 
1914, foxing of early pages, small bookseller stamp on title page,
407pp. + 16pp. adv.     $75

96212.  MCEWAN, Ian The Innocent London, Jonathan Cape, 1990.
1st Edition. Hardcover, 8vo., near new in like dustjacket, small black
mark bottom edge, 231pp.     $20

55031.  MACHEN, Arthur. Dog and Duck A
London Calendar Et Caetera London, Jonathan
Cape, 1926. Hardcover, 16mo., blue cloth with
gilt lettering on spine, browning to fep., otherwise 
good condition, no dustjacket, 224pp.This is the
Traveller’s Library edition published after the
first edition in 1924.      $25

55023.  MACHEN, Arthur. The Hill of Dreams
New York, Alfred A Knopf, 1923 third printing.
Hardcover, 8vo, yellow cloth with fragment of
paper title label on spine, sun-faded, small prev
owners name on fly, dec. endpapers one corner
cut, 268pp. rough cut edges.     $50

55370.  MACHEN, Arthur. The House of Souls
London, Grant Richards, 1923. (reprint).
Hardcover, 8vo., very tight and clean copy,
decorated front cloth cover which is copied on the 
spine by Sidney H Sime - very clean and not
worn, only faults several small holes on fep,
minor wear to spine ends, small bump to bottom
corner, 514pp.Collection of Machen’s six short
stories in one volume. Scan available.      $200

55371.  MACHEN, Arthur. Strange Roads, With the Gods In Spring
London, The Classic Press, 1924 Hardcover, Quarter vellum - little
discoloured. Greyish blue cloth boards stamped in gilt, 8vo., marbled
ep’s . pp64. b/w Sketches by Joseph Simpson
Three hundred copies only of this autographed edition have been
printed in England and America this being number 53. Fully signed
Arthur Machen. With a signed bookplate by the noted Australian artist
Adrian Feint, pasted down on the fixed endpaper.       $250

55010.  MACHEN, Arthur. The Terror: A Fantasy London,
Duckworth & Co., 1927. Revised Edition. Hardcover, 16mo., blue cloth 
with gilt lettering on spine which is sun-faded, prev owners name &
1930 date fep., otherwise good condition, no dustjacket, 188pp. + 8pp
adv.     $40

91254.  MACHEN, Arthur. Things Near and Far London, Martin
Secker, (1923) 1st Edition. Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth slightly soiled,
pin holes on spine gutter. lettered in gilt spine sunned ., pp176     $95

91916.  MAITLAND, Barry The Marx Sisters London, Hamish
Hamilton, 1994. 1st. Edition. Hardcover, crease to cloth at head of
spine, d/j has been expertly repaired. not price clipped and no
inscriptions, 315pp.Scarce first novel featuring Detective Sergeant
Kolla and Dectective Inspector Brock.      $250

26647.  MAITLAND, Barry The Marx Sisters London, Hamish
Hamilton, 1994. 1st. Edition. Hardcover, very fine condition, but for
infinitesimal nick to inside d/j. not price clipped and no inscriptions,
315pp.Scarce first novel featuring Detective Sergeant Kolla and
Dectective Inspector Brock.      $1000

55417.  MARQUEZ, Gabriel Garcia. The Story of the Ship-Wrecked
Sailor London, Jonathan Cape, 1986 Hardcover, 8vo., very fine
condition, dustjacket fine but has been price-clipped, 106pp.     $30

97231.  MARRYAT, Captain Mr Midshipman Easy London, Thomas
Nelson, nd. Hardcover, 12mo., maroon rexine covers, very good
condition, 477pp.One of the Gordon Classic Library series.      $30

52868.  MEREDITH, George. Celt and Saxon. London, Constable &
Co., 1911.  Hardcover, 8vo., linen spine, cloth boards, minor wear to
ends of spine, gilt top edge, deckle edges, some foxing, 248pp.     $30

52889.  MEREDITH, George. The Egoist A Comedy in Narrative
London, Constable & Co., 1940, (rep.)  Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth,
very good copy in original dustjacket, Mickleham edition, 626pp.     $25

93256.  MEREDITH, George. The Ordeal of Richard Feverel A
History of Father & Son New York, The Century Co. 1906 Hardcover,
8vo., pp507, tan cloth boards, minor wear to ends of spine, gilt top edge,

b/w frontis. & 2other ills. Pages browning but a
good copy The English Comedie Humaine Second
Series      $30

52869.  MEREDITH, George. The Shaving of
Shagpat and Farina. London, Chapman and Hall,
1889. Hardcover, 12mo., very good cloth with gilt
lettering spine, 412pp.     $30

52888.  MEREDITH, George. The Tragic
Comedians London, Constable & Co., 1924.
Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth, edges slightly
browned but a very good copy in original
dustjacket, Mickleham edition, with original price
sticker on cover, 201pp.     $25

55337.  MERRIMAN, Henry Seton. The Sowers
London, Macmillan & Co., 1896. Colonial Edition.
Hardcover, 12mo., green cloth, gilt lettering on
spine, crease to front boards, wear to edges, 378pp.
+ 8pp. catalogue of Macmillan’s Colonial
Library.Book shows age and wear but still good
condition for an unusual copy of Colonial Library
edition intended for sale only in India and the
Colonies.      $40
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51095.  MILNE. A. A. The Sunny Side London,
Methuen & Co. Ltd, 1924. Fourth Edition.
Hardcover, 8vo., very good condition, no d/j but
decorative cover and spine with gilt lettering,
some minor spots on back cover, rough-cut pages,
256pp.Selection of articles written for Punch
magazine.      $45

55319.  MUNRO, Neil. Doom Castle London,
William Blackwood & Sons, n.d. Hardcover, 8vo., 
good condition, no dustjacket, green cloth with gilt 
lettering covering and spine, bookseller sticker
bottom ffep., bookplate & special award camera
competition 1932 written title page, 322pp.     $25

10023.  NEVINS, Jess The Encyclopedia of
Fantastic Victoriana Austin, MonkeyBrain
Books, 2005. Hardcover, 4to., laminated matt
colour boards, no dustjacket, fine condition,
appendices, bibliography, 1010pp. Please note it is 
heavy item. Fine copy of this scarce item.       $150

94177.  NICOLSON, Harold Public Faces
London, Constable & Co., Ltd., 1932. 1st Edition
Hardcover, 8vo., brown cloth in good condition
but no dustjacket, some foxing, appendix, 350pp. + adv. 2pp.Scarce
copy of this first edition.      $50

45589.  NORTON, Glyn P. Cambridge History of Literary Criticism
Volume III The Renaissance Cambridge, Cambridge University
Press, 1999. Hardcover, fine condition, as new, still in publisher’s
shrinkwrap, references, bibliography, index, 744pp.Contains sixty-one 
chapters by leading scholars exploring poetics, prose fiction, contexts
of criticism, neoclassicism, and national developments way European
writers thought about literature from the late Middle Ages to the late
17th century.      $100

44888.  O’HARA, John. Sermons and Soda-Water 3 Volume Set
Slipcase. New York, Random House, 1960, 1st Edition. Hardcovers in
Slipcase containing 3 books fine issued without dustjacket, slipcase
has slight wear to bottom, contains original price sticker, vol III, has
very small nick top of spine.3 Volume set containing: The Girl and the
Baggage Truck Vol 1.; Imagine Kissing Pete Vol II,; We’re Friends
Again Vol III.      $45

93243.  OPPENHEIM, E. Phillips The Survivor London, Ward, Lock 
& Co., nd. Hardcover, 8vo., red cloth black lettering cover & spine,
some wear to bottom of spine, foxing on some pages, no dustjacket,
prev owners name fep., 252pp + 2pp adv.Very good firm copy of this
scarce title by Oppenheim.      $50

55461.  POE, Edgar Allan The Prose Tales of Edgar Allan 
Poe. 2 Volumes - first & second series New York, W.J.
Widdleton, 1880 Hardcover, 8vo’s., pp572; 508, t.e.g.spine
lettered in gilt, Poe’s signature stamped in gilt on front
boards. Head of spines  a little flecked, inner hinge volume I
strengthened. Board edges slightly rubbed but a very good
tight and unmarked copy. Early US editions      $175

54965.  POE, Edgar Allan The Works of Edgar Allan Poe
with an introduction & a memoir by Richard Henry
Stoddard. (Complete in 6 volumes) London, Kegan
Paul,Trench & Co. 1884 Hardcover, 8vo., 920pp, b/w
portrait frontis with tissue guards, & vignettes on the title
page in each volume. Illus throughout by Frederic Church,
R.Swain Gifford & Charles A Platt.. Head & tails of spines
tender & a little rubbed but generally a firm attractive set     $200

47662.  PRATCHETT, Terry. The Last Hero A Discworld 
Fable London, Victor Gollancz, 2001. 1st Edition
Hardcover, 4to, good in like dustjacket with small scratch &
bump reverse top edge. 160pp.A Discworld Fable with
colour illustrations by Paul Kidby throughout.      $25

92092.  RABELAIS The Works of Rabelais 
Illustrated by Gustave Dore The Bibliophilist
Society, nd. (c1930’s) Hardcover, 8vo., black cloth,
with gilt lettering on spine, fair condition with some
wear to edges of cloth, foxing to edges, black &
white drawings, 640pp.This volume is greatly
enhanced by the Dore illustrations.      $40

10036.  RATHBONE, Hannah Mary So Much of
The Diary of Lady Willoughby as Relates to Her
Domestic History, & to the Eventful Period of the
Reign of Charles the First, The Protectorate, and The 
Restoration. London, Longmans, Green, Reader and 
Dyer, 1873. Hardcover, 8vo., half-leather binding,
marbled boards & edges & endpages, spine ornate
gilt raised bands, minor wear along spine edge, prev
owners name fep., some foxing of the end pages,
287pp.The printing of the book has been done to
reflect the work of an author of Fifteenth century.   
  $125

97289.  RAWSON, Claude God, Gulliver, And Genocide: Barbarism
and the European Imagination, 1492-1945 Oxford University Press,
2001. Hardcover, 8vo., black cloth with gilt lettering on spine,
dustjacket has small crease on bottom corner, black & white plates,
notes, index, 401pp.     $50

91858.  REYNOLDS, Mrs L. Baillie

(G. M. Robins) The Dream and the

Man London, John Murray, 1902.

Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth, gilt

lettering on cover & spine, gilt top edge,

fair condition, slight splitting of the

reverse hinge, wear at head & toe of spine 

& corners, 264pp.While worn still in fair

condition for this early title.       $30

92046.  ROBERTS, Kenneth.

Northwest Passage Sydney, Angus &

Robertson, 1938. 1st Aust Edition.

Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth gilt

lettering, no dustjacket, few marks to

cover, but very firm and tight copy, map

endpapers, 673pp.Original novel which

later became the famous movie of the

same name.      $30
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96038.  RODWELL, Grant Fortunes of 
Fire: A Historical Saga Adelaide,
Crawford House Publishing, 2003.
Hardcover, 8vo., very good with green
cloth & gilt lettering on spine, dustjacket
has small scratch to cover - now
protected, xpp. map, references,
385pp.Novel of about early Australia but
based on historical facts.      $95

54933.  ROHMER, Sax. Brood of the
Witch-Queen. London, C. Arthur
Pearson, 1926. (reprint). Hardcover,
12mo., blue cloth, gilt cover and faded on 
spine, wear to toe/tail of spine, 212pp.     

$35

96909.  ROWLING, J.K. Harry Potter
and the Deathly Hallows London,
Bloombury, 2007, stated 1st edition
Hardcover, 8vo, good condition with
minor wear to dustjacket edges,
607pp.Australian printed first edition.   
  $40

96911.  ROWLING, J.K. Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince
London, Bloombury, 2005, stated 1st edition Hardcover, 8vo, good
condition but minor wear to top of spine dustjacket, 607pp.Australian
printed first edition.      $60

90105.  ROWLING, J.K. Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince
London, Bloombury, 2005, stated first edition Hardcover, 8vo, pp608 a
fine copy     $95

91201.  ROWLING, J.K. Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix
London, Bloombury, 2003, stated first edition Hardcover, 8vo, fair
condition with minor wear to dustjacket, 766pp.Australian printed
edition.      $40

92306.  SABATINI, Rafael. Captain
Blood His Odyssey New York, American
Reprint Co., nd. Hardcover, 8vo., brown
cloth with gilt lettering & design on cover
and spine, marble endpages, no dustjacket
as issued, fine condition, 307pp.     $30

96714.  SABATINI, Rafael. In the Shadow 
of the Guillotine Comprising Scaramouche; 
The Marquis of Carabas & The Lost King
London, Hutchinson, 1955. Hardcover,
8vo., red cloth with gilt lettering, some
insect damage to back cover, bookseller
sticker fep., good condition, 307pp.     $25

92051.  SAPPER (chosen by). HENRY,
O. The Best of O. Henry: One Hundred
Stories London, Hodder & Stoughton,
1941. Reprint. Hardcover, 8vo., linen cloth
boards, black lettering on the cover & spine, 
fair condition but no dustjacket, bookseller
sticker bottom of fep., some foxing on page
edges, 1139pp.     $25

93679.  SCOTT, SIR WALTER Handy
Volume Waverley 25 volumes London,
Bradbury, Agnew & Co. 1877 Hardcovers,
green cloth, approx 4 1/2"x 3" (115x78mm), 
spines stamped in black and lettered in gilt,
head & tails slightly rubbed & worn, 2 of the spines slightly darkened
but overall a pleasing little set     $225

97063.  Scott, Sir Walter  Kenilworth
London, Marcus Ward & Co., 1877
Hardcover, 8vo, half-leather, marbled
boards and endpapers,  raised bands, spine
gilt ruled in compartments all edges gilt,
b/w plates pp426, some light foxing, but a
firm, tight copy with attractive
illustrations.     $150

95260.  SCOTT, Sir Walter Marmion - A
Tale of Flodden Field London, William
Smith, 1840. Hardcover, 8vo., half-bound
leather with gilt lettering & design on
spine, minor wear to one leather corner,
marble cover  and all edges marble design,
marbled endpages, prev owners name,
some foxing, engraved frontis, internal
engravings, notes, 330pp.     $100

92974.  Scott, Walter  Ivanhoe A
Romance Leipzig, Tauchnitz, 1845, 1st

Tauchnitz edition Hardcover, sm. 8vo., xxviii, pp492 2 volumes
in one, marbled boards cloth spine and corners, top corner
bumped , top edge dusty but a very good firm copyVol lxxvii
Collection of British Authors      $45

55030.  SHIEL, M .P.  The Yellow Peril (The Dragon). London, Victor 
Gollancz, 1929. 1st Thus. Hardcover, 12mo., black cloth, lettering on
spine, no dustjacket, bookseller sticker fep., pencil name fep.,
367pp.Book originally published in 1913 under the title The Dragon.   
  $40

96619.  SMITH, Stevie Novel On Yellow Paper Work It Out For
Yourself London, Jonathan Cape, 1938. 3rd Printing. Hardcover, 8vo.,
yellow boards with black lettering - showing some marks, no dustjacket, 
prev owner name stamp fep., 252pp.     $75

28047.  SOUHAMI Diana. The Trials of Radclyffe
Hall. Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London, 1998, 1st ed.
Hardcover, fine in d/j, 8vo, books and notes, index,
ills, 418pp.One of England’s great eccentrics,
biography.      $30

55349.  STEPHENS, James The Crock of Gold
New York, Macmillan Company, 1931. Reprint.

Hardcover, 8vo., pp228  green cloth lettered in gilt with gilt device
stamped on front board, faint sunning to spine With 12 ills in col. & dec.
headings and tailpieces by Thomas MacKenzie      $30
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95540.  STEVENSON, Robert Louis Catriona A Sequel to
‘Kidnapped’ being Memoirs of the Further Adventures of David
Balfour at Home and Abroad London, Chatto & Windus 1893, (rep.)
Hardcover, 8vo.vi pp372, 17pp advts, inner hinge split, newspaper
clippings pasted to fep.,      $30

95554.  SURTEES, R.S. Ask Mama or The Richest Commoner in
England London, Methuen, 1904, new edition Hardcover, 8vo., xiv
pp525, advts., with sixty-nine woodcuts by John Leech and 13 coloured
illustrations, with spare title label pasted in rear     $40

96201.  SWINBURNE, Algernon
Charles Lesbia Brandon an
historical and critical commentary
being largely a study(and
elevation) of Swinburne as a
novelist. London, The Falcon Press, 
1952 Hardcover, 8vo xxxvi pp584,
cloth lettered in gilt. spine lightly
sunned, Ex-libris stamp of Barry
Humphries on front paste-down. A
very good copy in d/j. with some
light shealf wear.A twofold volume
    $45

96900.  SYMONDS, John
Addington Renaissance in Italy:
Age of the Despots London, Smith,
Elder & Co., 1897, new edition
Hardcover, 8vo., green boards
slightly marked, some staining &
spotting to portrait frontis. gilt
lettering on spine, appendices,
495pp.     $40

97260.  TADIE, Jean-Yves Marcel Proust: A
Life New York, Penguin Books, 2001. Trade
paper, 8vo., new condition, notes, bibliography,
index, 986pp.Considered the definitive biography
about Proust.      $30

96693.  THACKERAY, W. M. Denis Duval
London, Smith Elder and Co., 1867. 1st
Hardcover Edition. Hardcover, 8vo., maroon cloth 
in good condition with gilt lettering on very
slightly sun-faded spine, notes, 275pp.First
hardcover edition after original publication in the
Cornhill Magazine in 1864.      $50

93684.  THACKERAY, William Makepeace
Pocket edition of W.M. Thackeray’s Works. 27
volumes London, Smith, Elder & Co.,1886
Hardcover, sm. 8vo’s, half linen spines, marbled
boards, red linen spines uniformly sunned, faint
spotting to edges, some edgewear but very good
setVanity Fair 2vols ; Esmond; Lovel The
Widower &c.; The Virginians 2vols ; The
Newcomes 2vols ; Pendennis 2vols ; Christmas Books 2 vols, Barry
Lyndon ; Philip 2vols. Book of Snobs, Fitzboodle Papers, Ballads, Irish
Sketch Book, Denis Duval, Paris Sketch Book, The Four Georges,
Sketches & Travels, Yellow Plush Papers, Round About Papers, Major
Gahagan, Hoggarty Diamond      $350

55427.  TOLKIEN, J.R.R. The Hobbit.  A dramatic Narration by
Nicol Williamson. 4 record set.  London, The Decca Recording
Company (Argo DIvision) 1974  a fine set of 4 records in fine box with
the Tolkien illustration dec. the coverThe first and acclaimed narration
of the Hobbit on vinyl.      $195

97269.  TRAVERS, P. L. Mary Poppins Comes Back New York,
Harcourt Books, 1997. Reprint. Hardcover, 8vo., very good condition in 
like dustjacket, line drawings, 312pp. Illustrations by Mary Shepard.
This is the classic facsimilie of the original publications.      $25

55379.  TWAIN, Mark. Eve’s Diary New York, Harper & Brothers,
1906. Reprint. Hardcover, 8vo., red cloth, colour illustration, fair
condition, wear and sun fading on spine, flecking to back cover, few
pages which corners turned down, no dustjacket, line drawings every
other page by Lester Ralph, 110pp.While worn - still nice copy.      $35

97285.  VERNE, Jules. The Clipper Of The Clouds London, Sampson
Low, nd. Hardcover, 8vo. fair condition, foxing on edges, red cloth with 
black lettering and illus on cover & spine, some insect damage to cover,
colour frontis, 252pp.     $50

97283.  VERNE, Jules. The Floating Island London, Sampson Low,
nd (c1920’s) Hardcover, 12mo., fair condition, missing endpages,.,
foxing on edges, green & brown cloth with illus of the ship on front
cover, some wear to spine ends, colour frontis, 264pp + 4pp. adv.Still
very readable copy of this scarce Verne title.      $40

94032.  [Von ARNIM, Elizabeth] The Caravaners by the author of
‘Elizabeth and Her German Garden’ London, George Bell & Sons,
1909 Hardcover, 8vo., green linen covered boards, stamped in green &
gilt, pp350p, prelims & finals foxed but a very good firm copyThis
edition is intended for circulation only in India and the British Colonies. 
Elizabeth von Arnim was the cousin of Katherine Mansfield      $45

51087.  WELLS, H. G. 3 Volume Set London, Odhams Press Ltd., n.d.
Hardcovers, 12mo.,  red cloth, good condition, few marks to covers, gilt
lettering spine - slightly sun faded, bookseller stamp & prev owners
name fep, 502pp, 504pp. & 375pp3 Volumes containing the following:
Mr. Britling Sees it Through & In the Days of the Comet; The Invisible
Man, The Secret Places of the Heart and God The Invisible King and
Joan and Peter and The Country of the Blind. 7 Novels in total.      $50

55053.  WELLS, H. G.  The Stolen Bacillus and Other Incidents
London, Macmillan & Co. 1904  Hardcover, 8vo., green cloth with gilt

lettering & dec. on spine, 275pp. faint spotting, edges
rough-cut     $50

51086.  WELLS, H. G. Tono-Bungay and A Modern
Utopia London, Odhams Press Ltd., n.d. Hardcover, red
cloth, good condition, few marks to cover, gilt lettering
spine, very minor foxing and prev owners name fep,
306pp & 198pp.Two books bound as one volume -
inscription on fep is 1941.      $35

95011.  WHITE, T. H. The Once & Future King
London, Collins, 1958, Sept. Second Impression. (April
1958 1st). Hardcover, 8vo., blue cloth with gilt lettering
on spine good condition but has been bumped, dustjacket
price-clipped and some chips to top & bottom of spine, sm
bookseller stamp fep., 677pp.     $50

92971.  WILLIAMS-ELLIS, Amabel & Clough
Headlong Down The Years A Tale of Today Liverpool,
University Press, 1951, 1st edition Hardcover, 8vo.,edges
faintly spotted but a very good copy with endpapers and
dustjacket illustrated by Susan Williams-Ellis. Prologue
and Epilogue by Richard Hughes. 118pp.Willaims-Ellis,

architect and conservationist was the creator of the village of
Portmeirion in North Wales      $65

94129.  WILSON, Angus The Old Men At The Zoo London, Secker &
Warburg, 1961. 1st edition Hardcover, 8vo, cloth lettered in gilt. Light
foxing to page edges. Dustjacket slightly sunned on spine and edges.
352pp. A very good copy of the first edition.      $65

97076.  WINTON Tim The Turning Toronto, HarperCollins, 2005. 1st 
Canadian Edition Hardcover, 8vo., very good condition in dustjacket,
319pp.     $40

96690.  YOURCENAR, Marguerite Memoirs of Hadrian New York,
Modern Library, 1995. Hardcover, 8vo., very fine in like dustjacket,
black & white plates, 347pp.New edition which contains “Reflections
on the Composition of Hadrian.” Fictional study of Hadrian.       $25
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